131
BBIT (5–35 kV)
Heavy-wall tubing for use on straight or
bent bars where maximum clearance
reduction or 35 kV insulation is required.
BPTM (5–25 kV)
Medium-wall tubing for use on straight
or bent bars where some clearance

BPTM-205/110-A/U 8.0 (200) 8.0 (200) 5.0 (127) 4.0  (100) 4.75–7.00 (120–178) 4.75–6.80 (120–174) 8.07–4.33 (205–110)
BPTM 235/130-A/U 12 (300) 10 (250) 6 (150) 6 (150) 5.70–8.45 (145–215) 5.70–8.07 (145–205) 9.25–5.12 (235–130)
Ordering information
1. Select the appropriate catalog number.
Confirm selection with bus dimensions.
2. These products may be suitable for
applications with higher voltages than
those listed. Please contact your
Tyco Electronics representative for
more information.
3. Rectangular bus thickness range is 1/4
to  5/8 inch.
4. Bolted connections require two layers
of  tubing or a fiber bolt pad (BP-46
from page 147).
5. To environmentally seal the bus at each
end of the BBIT tubing, order
S-1251-50-300-1 or S-1251-25-300-4
sealant strip separately from page 49.
6. Standard package:
BBIT-25/10-A/U: 65 feet/box.
BBIT-40/16-A/U: 60 feet/box.
BBIT-65/25 A/U: 50 feet/box.
BBIT-100/40: 50 feet/box.
BBIT-150/60: 50 feet/box.
BBIT-175/80: 50 feet/box.
BPTM 235/130: 66 feet/box.
All other BPTM sizes: 50 feet/box. BBIT
and BPTM are also available in bulk
spooled quantities. Contact your Tyco

HVBC
Raysulate electrical insulator cable-to-bus connection kit (5–15 kV)
Ordering information
1. Select the appropriate catalog
number. Confirm selection with
dimensions. One HVBC kit insulates
one phase of an in-line cable-to-bus
connection.
• Maximum bolt length: 2 inches.
• Maximum busbar thickness:
5/8 inch.
• Maximum bare bus length:
9 inches.
2. BBIT tubing, and BPTM tubing,
shown on page 131, or HVBT tape,
shown on page 130, can be used to
insulate the exposed busbar before
installing the HVBC products.
3. Shielded cable must be terminated
before installing the HVBC products;
use Tyco Electronics’ HVT termina-
tions (see page 91 for selection).
4. Standard package: 3 kits/box.
5. Related test report: EDR-5103.
Selection information  (dimensions in inches/millimeters)
Catalog number Number of Cable size range
Bus width: 2–4 inches Bus width: 5–6 inches cables (min.–max.)
HVBC-41 HVBC-61 1 #4–1000 kcmil
HVBC-42 HVBC-62 2 #4–1000 kcmil
HVBC-43 HVBC-63 3 #4–1000 kcmil
HVBC-44 HVBC-64 4 #4–1000 kcmil
Bolt pad
BP-46
Bus insulation and wildlife
protection products